

Dr. Narendra Nath Dalei

Project Director-ICSSR Project Associate Professor, Department of Economics Central University of Himachal Pradesh Sapt Sindhu Parisar-I, Dehra, Dist. Kangra Himachal Pradesh (INDIA)

Mobile: 9997135366; 9968122711

Mail: nndalei@gmail.com; nndalei@hpcu.ac.in

Dated: 01. 03. 2024

Advertisement

Applications are invited for the post of **one Research Assistant and two Field Investigators** (purely on temporary/ contract basis) under the ICSSR sponsored minor Research Project 2023-24 entitled "**Agricultural Vulnerability and Adaptation to Climate Change in Himalayan Region of Himachal Pradesh**" in the Department of Economics, School of Social Sciences, Central University of Himachal Pradesh as per details given below:

Sl. No.	Post	Qualification	Age	Emoluments	Duration
1.	Research Assistant (One Post)	Ph.D./ M.Phil/ Post graduate in Social Science discipline and preferably in Economic with minimum 55% marks	below 35 years.	Rs.37,000/- p.m. (fixed)	Initially 06 months and may be extended till the completion of the project.
2.	Field Investigators (Two Posts)	Post graduate in Social Science discipline with minimum 55% marks		· ·	04 months

How to Apply: Interested candidates who fulfil the above conditions may mail their application to **nndalei@hpcu.ac.in** on or before 15th March, 2024.

Process of Selection: The selection shall be made on the basis of merit. The eligible candidates are required to appear for interview before the duly constituted Selection Committee. The scheduled date, time and mode of interview shall be intimated to the eligible candidates through phone/ e-mail. Incomplete applications shall be rejected without notice.

For any clarification and query, you may send an email to nndalei@hpcu.ac.in or call 9968122711.

Dr. Narendra Nath Dalei Project Director-ICSSR Project

Copy to:

- 1. All the concerned.
- 2. System Analyst, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala for hosting on the University website.
- 3. HoD, Department of Economics, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Sapt Sindhu Parisar-I.
- 4. Dean, SOSS, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Sapt Sindhu Parisar-I.
- 5. The Finance Officer, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dhauladhar Parisar-II.
- 6. The Registrar, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.
- 7. PS to VC for information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.

Dr. Narendra Nath Dalei Project Director-ICSSR Project





Application Format

App	olica	tion for the post of:					
1.	Na	me (In Block Letters)				
2.	Father's / Spouse's/ Mother's Name:						
3.	Da	te of Birth (DD/MM/	YYYY):				
4.	Ad	dress for Communication	ation:				
5.	. Permanent Address:						
	• • • •						
	•••						
6.	Nationality:						
7.	Gender:						
8.	. E-Mail:						
9.	O. Contact Number:						
10.	Wl	hether PwD (Yes/ No):				
11.	Ca	tegory (Gen./SC/ST/	OBC):	•••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
12.	Ed	ucational Qualification	on : Graduation Onw	vards :-			
Sr.		Examination	Subject/ Area of	Institute	Year of	Marks	Division/
No).		Specialization		Passing	(%age)/	Class
						CGPA	
			<u> </u>		ı		
	13.	Detail of NET/SLET	C/ JRF/ GATE etc. :-				
	15.	Name of Examination					



14. Experience (Teaching/ Research/ Industrial etc.):-

Name of Organization	Designation	Period		Nature of work (Research/
				Teaching/ Design and
		From	То	Development)

15. Knowledge of Research Tools (STATA, SPSS etc.)
I certify that the information furnished above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Signature of Applicant
Date:
Place: